RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of Memphis Division of Police Services has been awarded grant funds in
the amount of Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($13,750.00) from the Compass

Coordination Incorporated; and

WHEREAS, these funds will be used for the purpose of providing miscellaneous materials and

supplies; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to accept the grant funding and amend the Fiscal Year 2009
Operating Budget to establish funds for the Memphis and Shelby County Training Initiative to Stop
Abuse and Sexual Assault against Older Individuals (MSCTI-SASA)

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate the Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars
($13,750.00) for the Memphis and Shelby County Training Initiative to Stop Abuse and Sexual Assault
against Older Individuals (MSCTI-SASA)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that the
Memphis and Shelby County Training Initiative to Stop Abuse and Sexual Assault against Older
Individuals (MSCTI-SASA) funds in the amount of Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars
($13,750.00) be accepted by the City of Memphis.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Year 2009 Operating Budget be and is hereby
amended by appropriating the Expenditures and Revenues for the and Shelby County Training
Initiative to Stop Abuse and Sexual Assault against Older Individuals (MSCTI-SASA) as follows:

REVENUES

DOJ / OVW / Compass Coordination, Inc. $13,750.00
Total $13,750.00
EXPENDITURES

Miscellaneous Materials & Supplies $13,750.00

Total $13,750.00



